Draft minutes of the Janet South West User Group
Held at the University of Bristol, 22 January 2014
Present:
Tim Phillips Tim.Phillips@bristol.ac.uk
Neil Tanton neil.tanton@petroc.ac.uk
Wayne Gaish wayne.gaish@petroc.ac.uk
Kevin Sharp Kevin.Sharp@ja.net
Tim Blake tblake@strode-college.ac.uk
Craig Cullen Craig.Cullen@bicton.ac.uk
Rob Perkins R.B.Perkins@bath.ac.uk
Edd Watton EWatton@natstar.ac.uk
Shane Elliot shane.elliot@gloscol.ac.uk
Andrew Dixon Bristol (presenting)
John Beaver Bath (presenting)
Geoff Brown National Star (presenting)
Andrew Cormack Janet (presenting)
Apologies
David Batho DavidBatho@exe-coll.ac.uk
Noel Davis noeldavis@rsc-south-west.ac.uk
Dave Hassall d.hassall@bathspa.ac.uk
Snelling, Roger Roger.Snelling@exeter.ac.uk
Hand, Jess jess.hand@metoffice.gov.uk
LAWRENCE, Bill blawrence@glos.ac.uk
Andrew Pearce UWE
Simon Williams Simon.Williams@rau.ac.uk

The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting and thanked all for their participation in the SWIT3E meeting in the morning. Thanks were expressed to Andrew Lee who had chaiored the last meeting in Exeter and to Noel Davis who had taken the minutes of that meeting. The attendance of Kevin Sharp and Andrew Cormack from Janet were acknowledged and thanks expressed to Andrew for his presentation in the morning.

1. The minutes of the last meeting were accepted as a true and accurate record.
2. Actions from the previous meeting :
a. TOR, there had been no further feedback by the deadline of October 2013 and there was no feedback from those present. It was agreed that this would be finalised at the May2014 meeting.
b. The Janet Service Delivery Document had been circulated.
3. FE Update: In the absence of Noel Davis, there were no items raised.
4. Janet Public Access, Kevin Sharp gave a presentation on Public Access to Janet as part of BCE. This service was now up and running and provided by SKY as ‘The Cloud’. Slides to be available on the community website (Action KS)
5. Janet Cloud, Kevin Sharp gave a presentation on the latest arrangements that are in operation or forthcoming from Janet in relation to Cloud Services. Slides to be available on the community website (Action KS)
6. Janet Update, Kevin Sharp updated the meeting on the following from Janet,
a. Janet Delivery Stats.
b. FE Resilience offer funded by BIS.
c. New JVCS Service to be launched in July 2014
d. Janet Telephony and DPS
e. Pen Testing Service
7. Round Table, there was the usual update from each of the institutions present on recent and ongoing activities in their service areas.
8. Date of next meeting 18th June 2014 University of Exeter.
a. Followed by October 8th 2014 University of Exeter
b. Date for January meeting (Bath/Bristol)TBC
i. January Agenda to include
1. The New JVCS presentation
2. Public Access ‘The Cloud’
3. [bookmark: _GoBack]Cisco Small Cell presentation
